

February 2018

Official Information Act request: Malcolm Lock
Imports of specific firearms

NOTES

1. The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted (Month Year), it may be amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information on imports of firearms under the tariff headings: 930310, 930320, 930330 and 93040018.
2. Note: It is not mandatory to enter the number or volume when completing an entry for the tariff items specified which means that some entries do not have a quantity entered.

Information requested:

Firearms imported from 1 January 2013 to 31 December 2013

Type	Quantity
Muzzle-loading firearms	54
Shotguns	8,375
Rifles	19,064
Air-guns	36,713
Total	64,206

Firearms imported from 1 January 2014 to 31 December 2014

Type	Quantity
Muzzle-loading firearms	17
Shotguns	8,920
Rifles	23,514
Air-guns	22,808
Total	55,259

Firearms imported from 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2015

Type	Quantity
Muzzle-loading firearms	97
Shotguns	8,194
Rifles	20,596
Air-guns	27,437
Total	56,324

Firearms imported from 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016

Type	Quantity
Muzzle-loading firearms	31
Shotguns	5,461
Rifles	15,836
Air-guns	18,480
Total	39,808

Firearms imported from 1 January 2017 to 31 December 2017

Type	Quantity
Muzzle-loading firearms	59
Shotguns	6,360
Rifles	19,571
Air-guns	16,051
Total	42,041

-ends-

Released Under the Official Information Act